ROCKER SWITCHES1
DESCRIPTION
These rocker switches offer the
widest selection of features
available, providing the design
flexibility needed to fill the
requirements of a variety of
applications. They are available in

Catalog Number Frame Style Color Type Catalog Number
8134K21 A 1 M 50 8134K21A1M50
HOW TO ORDER — STANDARD ROCKETTE SWITCHES
To determine your Complete Catalog Number, you must start with the
appropriate Base Circuit Number and add the appropriate Code Letters and/or Numbers as in the example below:
STANDARD ROCKETTE SWITCHES SELECTION TABLE (BOLD FACE TYPE INDICATES ITEMS NORMALLY IN DISTRIBUTOR STOCK)
Rating
See Frame
Type On
Pages 1.22-
1.23
Poles
and
Throw
Circuit with Rocker in
UP CENTER DOWN
Position Position Position
1 P. S.T. ON NONE OFF A 8134K21 U
ON* NONE OFF 8135K21
1 P. S.T. ON NONE OFF A 8144K21
ON* NONE OFF 8145K21
ON OFF ON 8144K20
1 P. D.T. ON NONE ON B 8144K22
ON* OFF ON* 8146K20
1 P. D.T. ON OFF ON B 8151K20
2 P. S.T. ON NONE OFF C 8132K21Y
ON OFF ON 8132K20 Y
2 P. D.T. ON NONE ON D 8132K22 Y
ON* OFF ON* 8138K20
ON* OFF ON 8138K30
2 P. S.T. ON NONE OFF C 8142K21
ON* NONE OFF 8147K21
ON OFF ON 8142K20
2 P. D.T. ON NONE ON D 8142K22
ON* OFF ON* 8148K20
ON* OFF ON 8148K30
2 P. S.T. ON NONE OFF C 8150K21
2 P. S.T. ON NONE OFF C 8155K21
2 P. D.T. ON OFF ON D 8155K20
ON NONE ON 8155K22
4 P. D.T. ON OFF ON F 8130K20 Y
4 P. S.T. ON NONE OFF E 8140K21
4 P. D.T. ON OFF ON F 8140K20
ON NONE ON 8140K22
CODE LETTERS AND NUMBERS — ADD TO BASE CIRCUIT NUMBER
Mounting Frame Rocker or Paddle Rocker or Paddle Terminal
Type Style Color Type
Frame Code Style Code Color Code Type CodeType
*Momentary contact.
Q Add code letters and numbers for mounting frame, rocker style and color and terminal construction.
W These switches also have marked rating of 7A, at 277V ac and 3/4 Hp at 277V ac.
E Also rated 3/4 Hp at 125V ac.
R Recommended for use with snap-in mounting.
T Can not be used with snap-in mounting bezel.
Y Also rated 2A, 277V ac; 2.5A, L125V ac.
U Also rated 2.5A, 125V ac; 1/4 Hp, 125V ac.
CIRCUIT
NUMBER
SEE
PAGE 4.28
BASE
CIRCUIT
NUMBER Q
15A, 125V ac
10A, 250V ac
3/4 Hp, 250V ac
6A, 125V ac
3A, 250V ac
1000W, 125V ac
10A, 250V ac
6A, 125V ac
3A, 250V ac
15A, 125V ac
10A, 250V ac
3/4 Hp, 250V ac
1000W, 125V ac
10A, 250V ac
20A, 250V ac
6A, 125V ac
3A, 250V ac
15A, 125V ac
10A, 250V ac W
3/4 Hp, 250V ac
50
51

Catalog Number Frame Voltage Style Color Color Catalog Number
8055K20 X 3 5 M 1 8055K20X35M1
HOW TO ORDER — SEALED ROCKETTE SWITCHES
To determine your Complete Catalog Number, you must start with the appropriate Base Circuit Number and add the
appropriate Code Letters and/or Numbers as in the example below:
SEALED ROCKETTE SWITCHES SELECTION TABLE (BOLD FACE TYPE INDICATES ITEMS NORMALLY IN DISTRIBUTOR STOCK)
Rating
Poles
and
Throw
Circuit with Rocker in
UP CENTER DOWN
Position Position Position
BASE CIRCUIT
Termination Type
.250″ Solder ScrewSpade Lugs TerminalTerminal
1 P. S.T. ON NONE OFF A 8055K23 8055K24 8055K25
ON OFF ON 8055K20 8055K21 8055K22
1 P. D.T. ON NONE ON B 8055K26 8055K27 8055K28
ON* OFF ON 8055K29 8055K30 8055K31
ON* OFF ON* 8055K32 8055K33 8055K34
2 P. S.T. ON NONE OFF C 8055K43 8055K44 8055K45
ON OFF ON 8055K40 8055K41 8055K42
2 P. D.T. ON NONE ON D 8055K46 8055K47 8055K48
ON* OFF ON 8055K49 8055K50 8055K51
ON* OFF ON* 8055K52 8055K53 8055K54
1 P. S.T. ON NONE OFF G 8057K23 8057K24 8057K25
1 P. D.T ON* OFF ON H 8057K29 8057K30 8057K31
CODE LETTERS AND NUMBERS — ADD TO BASE CIRCUIT NUMBER
Mounting Bulb Rocker Rocker Lens
Frame Voltage Style Q Color Color
Frame Code Voltage Code Type Code Color Code Color CodeType
NON-ILLUMINATED NON-ILLUMINATED
ILLUMINATED ILLUMINATED
*Momentary contact.
Q See page 1.26.
See
Frame